N	lot	ice	of	Det	erm	ina	tion
8 1		100	$\mathbf{v}$			1114	

Appendix D

To:			From:						
$\times$	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: Redwood City School District Address: 750 Bradford Street						
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Redwood City, 94063	00000					
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Dr. John Baker						
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(650) 423-2204						
$\boxtimes$	County Clerk County of: San Mateo		Lead Agency (if different from above):						
	Address: 555 County Center		Same as Above Address:						
	Redwood City, CA 94063		Address:						
			Contact:Phone:	IN THE OFFICE OF THE					
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.									
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019049106 MARK CHURCH, County Clerk									
Pro	ject Title: John Gill School Mod	ernization Project		OCOURY Clork					
Project Applicant: Redwood City School District									
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 555 Avenue Del Ora, Redw	rood City, San Mateo Cou	unty, CA 94062					
Modernization scope of work includes upgrades to technology, fire alarm, security, and door hardware in buildings A, D, & E. The project also includes new construction, where existing buildings B, and C, and portable buildings A1 and A2 will be demolished and replaced by a two-story administration and classroom building. Modifications to the Site will include relocation of drop-off and pick-up zones and relocation of parking areas; the current number of parking spaces, 45, will remain the same upon completion of the Project. Demolition will include removal of buildings B and C, overhead canopies, portable buildings A1 and A2, the existing stairs, and exterior elevator.  This is to advise that the Redwood City School District has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)									
	•								
described project on June 12, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)									
des	cribed project.								
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>									
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  The Redwood City District Office 750 Bradford Street, Redwood City, CA 94063									
Signature (Public Agency):									
Date: Date Received for filling at OPR: Sovemot's Office of Planning & Research									

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JUN 17 2019 STATE CLEARING HOUSE